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TRAM NETWORK

Monday 17 February and Thursday 20 February

Places of interest Alternative travel
Queen Victoria Market Route 57/59 tram replacement bus

Melbourne Museum
Route 96 tram replacement bus
Bus 250 and 251 along Lygon Street

Casino / MCEC Route 12 tram replacement bus
Royal Botanic Gardens Bus 605 along Queen Street and Southbank Boulevard
Royal Melbourne Zoo Trains to Royal Park Station
Melbourne Sports & Aquatic Centre Route 96 tram replacement bus

St Kilda Beach / Luna Park
Route 12 tram replacement bus
Bus 606 between Port Melbourne and St Kilda

Station Pier / Port Melbourne Bus 236 between Queen Street and Port Melbourne
Queen Victoria Market Route 57/59 tram replacement bus
South Melbourne Market Bus 236 between Queen Street and Port Melbourne

Hospitals Alternative travel
Royal Children’s Hospital Route 57/59 tram replacement bus

Royal Melbourne Hospital / 
Royal Women’s Hospital

Route 57/59 tram replacement bus
Bus 401 from North Melbourne Station 

St Vincent’s Hospital / 
Eye & Ear Hospital

Route 109 tram replacement bus
Bus 905, 906, 907 and 908 along Victoria Parade

Alfred Hospital
Route 6 tram replacement bus
Route 67 tram replacement bus
Bus 603 and 604 between Alfred Hospital and south eastern suburbs

Northpark Private Hospital Bus 382 along Plenty Road
Masada Private Hospital Bus 603 and 604 between Alfred Hospital and south eastern suburbs 
Cabrini Hospital Bus 624 between Caulfield Station and Malvern via Tooronga Road
Caulfield Hospital Bus 605 between Queen Street and Caulfield via Kooyong Road

Box Hill Hospital
Route 109 tram replacement bus
Trains to Box Hill Station and connect with Bus 281, 293 and 302

Universities Alternative travel

Melbourne University
Route 1/6 tram replacement bus
Bus 200 and 207 along Lygon Street
Bus 401 from North Melbourne Station to Melbourne University

RMIT City Campus Trains to Melbourne Central Station
RMIT Brunswick Campus Trains to Jewell Station

La Trobe University
Route 11/86 tram replacement bus
Bus 382 along Plenty Road
Bus 301 from Reservoir Station

Deakin University
Route 75 tram replacement bus
Bus 201, 281 and 768 from Box Hill Station

Swinburne Hawthorn Campus Trains to Glenferrie Station
Monash Caulfield Campus Bus 623 and 624 from Carnegie Station

Shopping Alternative travel
Harbour Town Docklands /
DFO South Wharf Route 12 tram replacement bus

Victoria Gardens Shopping Centre Route 109 tram replacement bus

Highpoint Shopping Centre
Route 57/59 tram replacement bus
Bus 223 and 406 from Footscray Station to Highpoint Shopping Centre
Bus 468 from Essendon Station to Highpoint Shopping Centre

Chapel Street Shopping Precinct
Route 6 tram replacement bus
Trains to South Yarra, Prahran or Windsor Station

Reason for service changes
Due to planned industrial action, no trams will run between 
10am and 2pm. Services are expected to be significantly 
disrupted until approximately 3.30pm.

Passengers are encouraged to defer all non-essential  
travel and consider alternative options during this period.

Service changes
A replacement bus service will run; however, this will be 
very limited and will not service all the tram network.  
Delays are expected for passengers using this service.

Buses will service existing tram stops along bus routes.  
At tram platform stops, buses will stop at the footpath 
nearby where possible. Please hail the bus as it is 
approaching.

Travel within the city or surrounding areas
City Loop trains 

Bus 232, 234, 235, 236 and 237 along Queen Street 
Bus 905, 906, 907 and 908 along Lonsdale Street

Route 12 and Route 96 replacement buses 

Taxis and other rideshare services

Travel within the north western suburbs
Route 57/59 replacement buses run between Highpoint  
and Queen Victoria Market via River Street, Rosamond Road, 
Raleigh Road, Maribyrnong Road, Mount Alexander Road, 
Flemington Road, Peel Street and Elizabeth Street.

For other languages visit ptv.vic.gov.au/ 
languages or call 9321 5450.

Plan your journey at ptv.vic.gov.au  
or call 1800 800 007.

If you’re deaf, or have a hearing or speech impairment,  
contact us through the National Relay Service –  
for more information, visit relayservice.gov.au

Industrial Action is subject to change.  
Check digital information or at-stop displays.

Travel within the south eastern suburbs
Route 6 replacement buses run between Stop 14  
Arts Precinct and Malvern Station via St Kilda Road,  
Alfred Hospital, High Street and Glenferrie Road. 

Route 12 replacement buses run between Waterfront  
City Docklands and Luna Park via Spencer Street,  
Clarendon Street, Park Street, Fitzroy Street and  
The Esplanade.

Route 58 replacement buses run between  
Stop 14 Arts Precinct and Toorak via Toorak Road.

Route 67 replacement buses run between  
Stop 14 Arts Precinct and Stop 44 Elsternwick Station.

Travel within the north eastern suburbs
Route 1/6 replacement buses run in a loop between  
Stop 1 Melbourne University and East Coburg along  
the Route 1 tram line.

Route 11 replacement buses run between Stop 33  
Hutton St (Thornbury Station) and West Preston along  
the Route 11 tram line. 

Route 70 replacement buses run between  
Russell St/Flinders St and Wattle Park via Bridge Road.

Route 75 replacement buses run between Stop 39 
Camberwell Tram Depot and Stop 63 Deakin University.

Route 86 replacement buses run between Clifton Hill 
Interchange and Bundoora RMIT along the Route 86 tram line. 

Route 96 replacement buses run between La Trobe Street and 
East Brunswick via Rathdowne Street and Nicholson Street.

Route 109 replacement buses run between St Vincent’s 
Plaza and Box Hill along the Route 109 tram line.

Authorised by the Victorian Government, 1 Treasury Place, Melbourne

YT
M

_0
2/

20
. 

Due to industrial action

YTM Industrial Action Feb 2020 - A4 flyer.indd   1YTM Industrial Action Feb 2020 - A4 flyer.indd   1 11/2/20   5:06 pm11/2/20   5:06 pm



Heyington

Tooronga

CarnegieRipponlea

AuburnNorth
Melbourne

Ascot Vale

Bell

Preston

Regent

Moonee Ponds

WillisonWillison

VICTORIA 
STREET

VICTORIA STREET

BRIDGE ROAD

RIVERSDALE ROAD

WHITEHORSE ROAD

CAMBERW
ELL ROAD

POW
ER

STREET

WELLINGTON 
PARADE

HIGH STREET

PLENTY ROAD

PE
EL

ST
RE

ET

LA TROBE STREET

LONSDALE STREET

RA
TH

DO
W

NE
 S

TR
EE

T

BOURKE STREET

FLINDERS STREET

M
AC

AR
TH

UR
 S

TR
EE

T
ST

 G
EO

RG
ES

 R
OA

D

NI
CH

O
LS

O
N 

ST
RE

ET

JOHNSTON STREET

HI
G

H 
ST

RE
ET

NI
CH

O
LS

O
N 

ST
RE

ET
LY

G
O

N 
ST

RE
ET

COLLINS STREET

PARK STREET

ALBERT ROAD

PUNT ROAD

ST KILDA ROAD

ST KILDA ROAD

CLARENDON STREET

COMMERCIAL ROAD

TOORAK ROAD

HIGH STREET

BALACLAVA ROAD

SPENCER STREET

QUEEN

STREET

KING
STREET

FLEMINGTON ROAD

MT ALEXANDER ROAD

FERRARS STREET

G
LENFERRIE ROAD

ELIZABETH STREET

RALEIGH ROAD

AQUATIC DRIVE

RIVER STREET

RO
SA

M
O

ND
 R

OA
D

CANTERBURY ROAD

6
1

57
59

12

12 B4

96

70

58

6

70

75

109

11
86

67

TRAM NETWORK

Tram replacement bus map

Tram route number

Routes and symbols
Tram replacement 
bus number

Tram line not in service
Train line and station

Map not to scale, not all stops shown

Tram replacement 
bus route
Normal city bus 
service
Key city tram 
replacement bus stops

Tram route with 
Night Network service

12

Bus interchange

Tram replacement bus routes Frequency

Melbourne University – East Coburg 20 min

30 min

20 min

20 min

20 min

15 min

30 min

30 min

20 min

30 min

1 6

11

75

58

67

6

70

12 Waterfront City Docklands – Luna Park

Thornbury Station – West Preston

Camberwell Depot – Deakin University

30 min86 Clifton Hill Interchange – Bundoora RMIT

Arts Precinct – Toorak

Arts Precinct – Malvern Station

Arts Precinct – Elsternwick Station

Flinders Street – Wattle Park

109

96

St Vincent’s Plaza – Box Hill

18545YTM_10/19

La Trobe Street – East Brunswick

30 min57 59 Victoria Market – Highpoint

Places of interest
Royal Children’s Hospital
Royal Melbourne Hospital
Royal Dental Hospital of Melbourne
St Vincent’s Hospital Precinct
Eye & Ear Hospital
Alfred Hospital
Northpark Private Hospital
Masada Private Hospital
Cabrini Hospital
Caulfield Hospital
Box Hill Hospital

C3
C3
D3
F3
F3
F7
G1
G8
H8
H9
I2

C4
D8

C3
G1
G1
I5

A3
G3

F8

E6

C6
F8

B1

B7

Queen Victoria Market
South Melbourne Market

Melbourne University
RMIT University
La Trobe University
Deakin University

Melbourne Sports & Aquatic Centre

Arts Precinct

Crown Entertainment Complex
Luna Park

Highpoint Shopping Centre
Victoria Gardens Shopping Centre

For further details around tram replacement bus routes, check at stop information 
or visit: ptv.vic.gov.au, yarratrams.com.au or call 1800 800 007
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