Places of interest	Alternative travel		
Queen Victoria Market	Route 57/59 tram replacement bus		
Melbourne Museum	Route 96 tram replacement bus		
Melbourne Museum	Bus 250 and 251 along Lygon Street		
Casino / MCEC	Route 12 tram replacement bus		
Royal Botanic Gardens	Bus 605 along Queen Street and Southbank Boulevard		
Royal Melbourne Zoo	Trains to Royal Park Station		
Melbourne Sports & Aquatic Centre	Route 96 tram replacement bus		
St Kilda Beach / Luna Park	Route 12 tram replacement bus		
St Kilda Beach / Luna Park	Bus 606 between Port Melbourne and St Kilda		
Station Pier / Port Melbourne	Bus 236 between Queen Street and Port Melbourne		
Queen Victoria Market	Route 57/59 tram replacement bus		
South Melbourne Market	Bus 236 between Queen Street and Port Melbourne		

Hospitals	Alternative travel	
Royal Children's Hospital	Route 57/59 tram replacement bus	
Royal Melbourne Hospital / Royal Women's Hospital	Route 57/59 tram replacement bus	
	Bus 401 from North Melbourne Station	
St Vincent's Hospital /	Route 109 tram replacement bus	
Eye & Ear Hospital	Bus 905, 906, 907 and 908 along Victoria Parade	
	Route 6 tram replacement bus	
Alfred Hospital	Route 67 tram replacement bus	
	Bus 603 and 604 between Alfred Hospital and south eastern suburbs	
Northpark Private Hospital	Bus 382 along Plenty Road	
Masada Private Hospital	Bus 603 and 604 between Alfred Hospital and south eastern suburbs	
Cabrini Hospital	Bus 624 between Caulfield Station and Malvern via Tooronga Road	
Caulfield Hospital	Bus 605 between Queen Street and Caulfield via Kooyong Road	
Pay Hill Haspital	Route 109 tram replacement bus	
Box Hill Hospital	Trains to Box Hill Station and connect with Bus 281, 293 and 302	

Universities	Alternative travel		
	Route 1/6 tram replacement bus		
Melbourne University	Bus 200 and 207 along Lygon Street		
	Bus 401 from North Melbourne Station to Melbourne University		
RMIT City Campus	Trains to Melbourne Central Station		
RMIT Brunswick Campus	T Brunswick Campus Trains to Jewell Station		
La Trobe University	Route 11/86 tram replacement bus		
	Bus 382 along Plenty Road		
	Bus 301 from Reservoir Station		
De alsia Universita	Route 75 tram replacement bus		
Deakin University	Bus 201, 281 and 768 from Box Hill Station		
Swinburne Hawthorn Campus	Trains to Glenferrie Station		
Monash Caulfield Campus	Bus 623 and 624 from Carnegie Station		

Shopping	Alternative travel
Harbour Town Docklands / DFO South Wharf	Route 12 tram replacement bus
Victoria Gardens Shopping Centre	Route 109 tram replacement bus
	Route 57/59 tram replacement bus
Highpoint Shopping Centre	Bus 223 and 406 from Footscray Station to Highpoint Shopping Centre
	Bus 468 from Essendon Station to Highpoint Shopping Centre
Chapel Street Shopping Precinct	Route 6 tram replacement bus
	Trains to South Yarra, Prahran or Windsor Station

TRAM NETWORK

No trams running

Due to industrial action

Monday 17 February and Thursday 20 February



Reason for service changes

Due to planned industrial action, no trams will run between 10am and 2pm. Services are expected to be significantly disrupted until approximately 3.30pm.

Passengers are encouraged to defer all non-essential travel and consider alternative options during this period.

Service changes

A replacement bus service will run; however, this will be very limited and will not service all the tram network. Delays are expected for passengers using this service.

Buses will service existing tram stops along bus routes. At tram platform stops, buses will stop at the footpath nearby where possible. Please hail the bus as it is approaching.

Travel within the city or surrounding areas



City Loop trains



Bus 232, 234, 235, 236 and 237 along Queen Street Bus 905, 906, 907 and 908 along Lonsdale Street



Route 12 and Route 96 replacement buses



Taxis and other rideshare services

Travel within the north western suburbs

Route 57/59 replacement buses run between Highpoint and Queen Victoria Market via River Street, Rosamond Road, Raleigh Road, Maribyrnong Road, Mount Alexander Road, Flemington Road, Peel Street and Elizabeth Street.

Travel within the south eastern suburbs

Route 6 replacement buses run between Stop 14 Arts Precinct and Malvern Station via St Kilda Road, Alfred Hospital, High Street and Glenferrie Road.

Route 12 replacement buses run between Waterfront City Docklands and Luna Park via Spencer Street, Clarendon Street, Park Street, Fitzroy Street and The Esplanade.

Route 58 replacement buses run between Stop 14 Arts Precinct and Toorak via Toorak Road.

Route 67 replacement buses run between Stop 14 Arts Precinct and Stop 44 Elsternwick Station.

Travel within the north eastern suburbs

Route 1/6 replacement buses run in a loop between Stop 1 Melbourne University and East Coburg along the Route 1 tram line.

Route 11 replacement buses run between Stop 33 Hutton St (Thornbury Station) and West Preston along the Route 11 tram line.

Route 70 replacement buses run between Russell St/Flinders St and Wattle Park via Bridge Road.

Route 75 replacement buses run between Stop 39 Camberwell Tram Depot and Stop 63 Deakin University.

Route 86 replacement buses run between Clifton Hill Interchange and Bundoora RMIT along the Route 86 tram line.

Route 96 replacement buses run between La Trobe Street and East Brunswick via Rathdowne Street and Nicholson Street.

Route 109 replacement buses run between St Vincent's Plaza and Box Hill along the Route 109 tram line.



Industrial Action is subject to change. Check digital information or at-stop displays.

Plan your journey at ptv.vic.gov.au or call 1800 800 007.



Authorised by the Victorian Government, 1 Treasury Place, Melbourne

If you're deaf, or have a hearing or speech impairment, contact us through the National Relay Service for more information, visit relayservice.gov.au



For other languages visit ptv.vic.gov.au/ languages or call 9321 5450.

YTM Industrial Action Feb 2020 - A4 flyer.indd



11/2/20 5:06 pm

TRAM NETWORK

Tram replacement bus map



allite	placen	ielir puz ii	ıaρ		9
— A — — —	в с	D E	F G H	Tram replacement bus routes	Frequency
Airport West	West Batman North	East Coburg West Prestor	Preston Bundoora RMIT	1 6 Melbourne University – East Coburg	20 min
59	Coburg Moreland		11 Bell 86 PLENTIROND 86)	6 Arts Precinct – Malvern Station	20 min
Essendon •	Monee Ponds Moreland	T3	Croxton S T T Road	11 Thornbury Station – West Preston	30 min
Moonee Ponds •	Anstey Anstey Brunswick	East Brunswick	Northcote	12 Waterfront City Docklands – Luna Park	20 min
West Maribyrnong	57 59 Jewell	Brunswick Ls Nos10	Merri Westgarth	North Balwyn 57 59 Victoria Market – Highpoint	30 min
RALEIGH ROAD FU Ascot Vale	emington Bridge Royal	1 3 3a ji JOHNSTON STREET	Rushall	58 Arts Precinct – Toorak	20 min
Newmarket •	Royal Park	5 6 16 EF S	Clifton Hill	72 arwell H Box Hill 67 Arts Precinct – Elsternwick Station	15 min
	OMRODO	Melbourne University Melbourne University Melbourne Melb	St Vincent's Vistoria MGH 57 REE Kew	WHITEHORSE ROAD BOX HILL 70 Flinders Street – Wattle Park	30 min
cray	H	one street		75 Camberwell Depot – Deakin University	30 min
Footscray 82	57 ELLTABLE	LATRO BATTER TO THE TOTAL BATTER TOTAL BATTER TO THE TOTAL BATTER	North Richmond North Richmond	86 Clifton Hill Interchange – Bundoora RMIT	30 min
_	VICTORIA O RE	36 Melhourne Longon Les Tree	SARTHUR	96 La Trobe Street – East Brunswick	20 min
	STREET	Melbourne Constitution Rounte Street Rounte Street	MA	109 St Vincent's Plaza – Box Hill	30 min
35 70 86) Waterfront City 12 DOCKLANDS DRIVE Etihad Stadium	North Melbourne Flagstaff	Servindere street	WELLINGTON BRIDGE ROAD PARADE BRIDGE ROAD Hawthorn RIVERSDALE F	Camberwell For further details around tram replacement bus routes, che or visit: ptv.vic.gov.au, yarratrams.com.au or call 1800 800	
30 75)		19) 57 59	East Richmond Heyington	Wattle Park Willison 70 Places of interest	
	Southern R.	Flinders		Royal Children's Hospital Royal Melbourne Hospital	C3

Н	Royal Children's Hospital Royal Melbourne Hospital	C3
	Royal Dental Hospital of Melbourne	D3
	St Vincent's Hospital Precinct	F3
	Eye & Ear Hospital	F3
	Alfred Hospital	F7
	Northpark Private Hospital	G1
	Masada Private Hospital	G8
	Cabrini Hospital	H8
	Caulfield Hospital	Н9
	Box Hill Hospital	12
\$	Melbourne University	C3
Φ.	RMIT University	G1
	La Trobe University	G1
	Deakin University	15
	Highpoint Shopping Centre	А3
	Victoria Gardens Shopping Centre	G3
όΫ	Queen Victoria Market	C4
V	South Melbourne Market	D8
a	Melbourne Sports & Aquatic Centre	F8
A	Arts Precinct	E6
•	Crown Entertainment Complex	C6



